This certificate is issued to
HELLERMANNTYTON PTE LTD
SINGAPORE - SINGAPORE
for the type of product
CABLE TIES
Cable Ties Types: Roller Ball, Releasable & Ladder - Coated / UnCoated
Requirements:
Bureau Veritas Rules for the Classification of Steel Ships

THE SCHEDULE OF APPROVAL
1. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION :
- Product model or type designation :
Types: Roller Ball, Releasable & Ladder - Coated / UnCoated series
- Product description:
Cable Ties made of stainless steel
1.1 - The products are covered under Type Approval Certificate N°45076/B0 BV.
1.2 - Features Roller Ball:
Type: Metallic Composite (coated)
Loop tensile strength, 4,6mm width 450 N 450 N
Loop tensile strength, 7,9mm width 1150 N 534 N
Max. tested operating temperature 250 ºC 165 ºC
Min. tested operating temperature - 40 ºC
Min. tested installation temperature - 40 ºC
Part no. uncoated Part no. Coated Length [mm] Width [mm] Thickness [mm]
MBT100S MBT100SFC 100 4.6 0.26
MBT100H MBT100HFC 100 7.9 0.26
MBT125S MBT125SFC 125 4.6 0.26
MBT125H MBT125HFC 125 7.9 0.26
MBT150S MBT150SFC 150 4.6 0.26
MBT150H MBT150HFC 150 7.9 0.26
MBT200S MBT200SFC 200 4.6 0.26
MBT200H MBT200HFC 200 7.9 0.26
MBT300S MBT300SFC 300 4.6 0.26
MBT300H MBT300HFC 300 7.9 0.26
MBT360S MBT360SFC 360 4.6 0.26
MBT360H MBT360HFC 360 7.9 0.26
MBT520S MBT520SFC 520 4.6 0.26
MBT520H MBT520HFC 520 7.9 0.26
MBT680S MBT680SFC 680 4.6 0.26
MBT680H MBT680HFC 680 7.9 0.26
MBT840S MBT840SFC 840 4.6 0.26
MBT840H MBT840HFC 840 7.9 0.26
MBT1000S MBT1000SFC 1000 4.6 0.26
MBT1000H MBT1000HFC 1000 7.9 0.26
MBT1200S MBT1200SFC 1200 4.6 0.26
MBT1200H MBT1200HFC 1200 7.9 0.26
MBT1400S MBT1400SFC 1400 4.6 0.26
MBT1400H MBT1400HFC 1400 7.9 0.26
MBT1600S MBT1600SFC 1600 4.6 0.26
MBT1600H MBT1600HFC 1600 7.9 0.26
Page 2 / 5
Certificate number: 48822/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=yh8nxtnfrm
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 5 page(s)
1.3 - Features Releasable Type:
Type: Metallic Composite (coated)
Loop tensile strength, 5 mm width 1300 N 1300 N
Loop tensile strength, 10 mm width 2200 N 2200 N
Max. tested operating temperature 250 ºC 165 ºC
Min. tested operating temperature - - 40 ºC
Min. tested installation temperature - - 40 ºC
Part no. uncoated Part no. Coated Length [mm] Width [mm] Thickness [mm]
MLT150SS5 MLT150SSC5 150 5 0.7
MLT230SS5 MLT230SSC5 230 5 0.7
MLT330SS5 MLT330SSC5 330 5 0.7
MLT450SS5 MLT450SSC5 450 5 0.7
MLT610SS5 MLT610SSC5 610 5 0.7
MLT650SS5 MLT650SSC5 650 5 0.7
MLT840SS5 MLT840SSC5 840 5 0.7
MLT1000SS5 MLT1000SSC5 1000 5 0.7
MLT1400SS5 MLT1400SSC5 1400 5 0.7
MLT150SS10 MLT150SSC10 150 10 0.7
MLT230SS10 MLT230SSC10 230 10 0.7
MLT330SS10 MLT330SSC10 330 10 0.7
MLT450SS10 MLT450SSC10 450 10 0.7
MLT610SS10 MLT610SSC10 610 10 0.7
MLT650SS10 MLT650SSC10 650 10 0.7
MLT762SS10 MLT762SSC10 762 10 0.7
MLT914SS10 MLT914SSC10 914 10 0.7
MLT1400SS10 MLT1400SSC10 1400 10 0.7
Page 3 / 5
Certificate number: 48822/C0 BV
The electronic version is available at: https://www.veristarpm.com/veristarnb/jsp/viewPublicPdfTypec.jsp?id=yh8nxtnfrm
BV Mod. Ad.E 530 June 2017 This certificate consists of 5 page(s)
1.4 - Features Ladder Type:
Type: Metallic Composite (coated)
Loop tensile strength, 7 mm width 450 N 450 N
Loop tensile strength, 12 mm width 450 N 450 N
Max. tested operating temperature 250 ºC 165 ºC
Min. tested operating temperature - - 40 ºC
Min. tested installation temperature - - 40 ºC
Part no. uncoated Part no. coated Length [mm] Width [mm] Thickness [mm]
MAT100SS7 MAT100SSC7 100 7 0.3
MAT150SS7 MAT150SSC7 150 7 0.3
MAT200SS7 MAT200SSC7 200 7 0.3
MAT225SS7 MAT225SSC7 225 7 0.3
MAT250SS7 MAT250SSC7 250 7 0.3
MAT300SS7 MAT300SSC7 300 7 0.3
MAT360SS7 MAT360SSC7 360 7 0.3
MAT450SS7 MAT450SSC7 450 7 0.3
MAT520SS7 MAT520SSC7 520 7 0.3
MAT600SS7 MAT600SSC7 600 7 0.3
MAT610SS7 MAT610SSC7 610 7 0.3
MAT650SS7 MAT650SSC7 650 7 0.3
MAT750SS7 MAT750SSC7 750 7 0.3
MAT1000SS7 MAT1000SSC7 1000 7 0.3
MAT1200SS7 MAT1200SSC7 1200 7 0.3
MAT1400SS7 MAT1400SSC7 1400 7 0.3
2. DOCUMENTS AND DRAWINGS :
- Cable Ties Catalog, dated 2015
- Drawing Stainless Steel Cable Tie Roller Ball Type No. YMS-6-708 Rev.05, dated Feb 15, 2013
- Drawing Stainless Steel Cable Tie Roller Ball Type No. YMS-6-709 Rev.05, dated Feb 15, 2013